from a recent transaction of an identical asset is not available, then a fair valuation technique using observable and

unobservable market data is used. This includes using discounted cash flow models and other valuation techniques that are

commonly used by investment managers and custodians.

5.2(d) Interest rate risk
The majority of the Company’s investments comprise fixed income securities. The fair value of the investment in fixed income
securities is inversely correlated to the movement in market interest rates. If market rates fall, the fair value of the Company’s
fixed interest investments would tend to rise and vice versa.

Fixed income assets are predominantly invested in high quality corporate, government, supranational and residential

mortgage-backed securities. The investments typically have relatively short durations and terms to maturity.

The table below shows the sensitivity to the Company’s profit (loss) and equity. The sensitivity analysis indicates the effect of

changes in market risk factors arising from the impact of the changes in these factors on the Company’s financial assets and

liabilities:

2022 Impact on loss

and equity
2021 Impact on loss

and equity

  $000 $000

Interest rate risk

50 basis points increase in yield curve (1,387) (1,517)

50 basis points decrease in yield curve 1,387 1,517

No sensitivity analysis has been presented for equity price risk as the Company currently has no investments exposed to equity
price risk.

IQUW Re Bermuda Limited

Notes to the financial statements continued

For the year ended 31 December 2022 and period ended 31 December 2021

25

5.   Management of reinsurance risk (continued)

5.2(e) Liquidity risk
Liquidity risk arises where cash may not be available to pay obligations when due at a reasonable cost. The Company is

exposed to cash calls on its available cash resources, mostly for the settlement of claims.  The Company’s approach is to